CARES					
10	-28-2004 K V				
oct 7 5 ANT	•				
Form Por 1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 10) (Rev.	2869448				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert J. Guilford III (26 MAR 2004) Peter Ethan Staples (26 MAR 2004) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Blue Clover Design, LLC Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 825 Seventh Street				
	- Hermosa Reach Out Ca 7: 90254				
26 MAR 04	City: Hermosa Beach State: Ca Zip: 90254				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: 02APR04				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/817,088	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbe					
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder					
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Jeffrey Schox, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
	✓ Enclosed				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 730 Florida Street, Suite 2	8. Deposit account number:				
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94110					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
Jeffrey Schox, Esq.	19 OCT 2004				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Date

RECORDATION

• •				ļ	PTO/S Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB	B/17 (10-03) B 0651-0032	
<u>Under the Paperw</u>	/			atent and Tra	ademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Commation unless it displays a valid OMB con	COMMERCE	
	Uni - 12-2001/					١	
FEE 4.204.		plication Number					1
	l Ti	ing Date			02 April 2004		1
102718867 Effective 10/01/20us. Patent rees are subject to annual revision.		rirst Named Inventor		Inventor	Guilford		1
Effective 10/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision.		Examiner Name			***************************************		∞
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27		Art Unit					8
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 540.00		Attorney Docket No.		ket No	BLUE-P04		\sim
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)		FEE CALCULATION (continued)				7	180 ■
✓ Check Credit card Money Other None		3. ADDITIONAL FEES					₽▮
Deposit Account:			Small E			-	
Deposit Account:	Fee Code			ee	Fee Description _		
Account Number	1051		Code (2051		narge - late filing fee or oath	ee Paid	
Deposit Account	1052	- 1	2052		parge - late provisional filing fee or		
Name	1053	130	1053		sheet English specification		
The Director is authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments	1812				ing a request for ex parte reexamination		
Charge any additional fee(s) or any underpayment of fee(s)	1804	920*	1804		esting publication of SIR prior to		
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee	1805	1,840*	1805 1		iner action esting publication of SIR after		
to the above-identified deposit account.	1000	1,040	1000		niner action		
FEE CALCULATION	1251	110	2251		nsion for reply within first month		
1. BASIC FILING FEE /// // //	1252 1253	420 950	2252 2253		nsion for reply within second month		ł
Large Entity Small Entity (U() / / () / Fee Paid	1253		2253		nsion for reply within third month	==	ł
Code (\$) Code (\$) 1001 770 2001 385 Utility filing fee	1255				nsion for reply within fifth month	<u> </u>	
1001 770 2001 385 Utility filing fee 1002 340 2002 170 Design filing fee	1401	330	2401	1	e of Appeal	8	l
1003 530 2003 265 Plant filing fee	1402	330	2402		a brief in support of an appeal	0	İ
1004 770 2004 385 Reissue filing fee	1403	290	2403	145 Requ	est for oral hearing		i
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filing fee	1451	1,510	1451	1,510 Petitio	on to institute a public use proceeding		i
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 385.00	1452	110	2452	55 Petitio	on to revive - unavoidable		l
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE	1453	' 1	2453	665 Petitio	on to revive - unintentional		i
Fee from Extra Claims below Fee Paid	1501		2501	-	issue fee (or reissue)		l
Total Claims 28 -20** = 8 x 9 = 72	1502 1503	480 640	2502 2503	320 Plant	in issue fee		ĺ
Independent Claims 4 - 3** = 1 X 43 = 43	1460	130	1460		ons to the Commissioner		l
Multiple Dependent = 115	1807	50	1807		essing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)		
Large Entity Small Entity	1806	180	1806		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ਹ	
Fee Fee Fee Fee <u>Fee Description</u> Code (\$) Code (\$)	8021	40	8021	40 Recor	ission of Information Disclosure Stmt disclosure Stmt disclosure Stmt disclosure Stmt disclosure Stmt	<u>12</u>	
1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20	1809	770	2809	· prope			
1201 86 2201 43 Independent claims in excess of 3	1003	//0	2009		FR 1.129(a))	<u> </u>	
1203 290 2203 145 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	1810	770	2810		ach additional invention to be ined (37 CFR 1.129(b))] [
1204 86 2204 43 ** Reissue independent claims over original patent	1801	770	2801		uest for Continued Examination (RCE)	7	
1205 18 2205 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	1802	900	1802	900 Requ	uest for expedited examination design application		
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 115.00 Othe			Other fee (specify)				
**or number previously paid, if greater, For Reissues, see above *Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.00							
SUBMITTED BY (Complete (if applicable))							
Name (Print/Type) Jeffrey Cox, Esq.		egistrati ttornev/A		42,445	Telephone 734 355 0675		1

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Signature

PATENT REEL: 015919 FRAME: 0861

02 April 2004

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, we have invented: CONTAINER FOR PROMOTING THERMAL TRANSFER ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: BLUE-P04, and described in the attached application.

WHEREAS, Blue Clover Design, LLC ("the assignee"), a California corporation located at 825 Seventh Street Hermosa Beach, California USA is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Robert J. Guilford III	Jed lift	IT 3-76-04
Peter Ethan Staples	Toling Man Sand	3/26/2004

RECORDED: 04/02/2004 REEL: 015919 FR